PENINSULA
LEARNING TRUST

We can't believe that we arve almost half way through the spring ter! That means we are half way through
the academic year too... Bven though the wenther has been far from spring like at thmes, the children have
bavely noticeo because they've been so busy making great progress in all subjects. On Friday next week
(15th), parents and carers are invited to visit each classroom and see some examples of the tople work that
they have completed during this half of term. The school gates will open early at 2:20pm and You will be
able to visit your child’s class so that they can tell you about thelr toples and show you some of thelr work.

Many thanks for the many of You who have supplied us with ematl addresses that you would Like us to
sendl the newsletter. Remember that next Friday's newsletter will be the Last one printed on paper, but it
will be available on the school website and emailed to you if you have supplied us with an ematl address. It
might be worth letting extended family know this too as there ts no Limit to how many we can send digi-
tally, so if grandparents, uncles and aunties want to be sent coples please do Let us know.
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Internet Safety Day

% Tuesday was Internet Safety Day and
WHEAL MARTYN all the children enjoyed learning the

CLAY WORKS

best ways to keep themselves safe
MUSEUM CLUB online. We were really pleased with
U Yo P how much they were already aware of

For young people from 5 to 16 and their families

Museum Club gives young visitors to Wheal Martyn the opportunity to explore The benef ITS Gnd danger‘S. Th iS IS be‘

the museum and their local story through fun, hands-on and creative activities. .
Each session will include a range of activities, including object handling, trails cause we have made sure our curricu-
and quizzes, arts and craft activities, problem-solving challenges and scientific

enquiries. |le COHSTGHTIY r‘emlndS Chlldr‘en Of *he

When: Selected Saturdays through the year

stay safe rules throughout the year.

Time: 10.30am to 12.00pm (with a couple of exceptions)

Cost: £3 per child, additional siblings £1

Places are limited. Book on info@wheal-martyn.com or 01726 850362
Museum Club Sessions:

Sat 9 Feb - 10.30am - 12.00pm Clay Escape

Sat 16 March - 2.00pm - 4.00pm STEM the Flow
Sat 30 March - 10.30am - 1.30pm Spring Planting
Sat 13 April - 10.30am - 12.00pm Hear My Voice g
Sat 18 May - 10.30am-12.00pm Hey Clay!

Sat 8 June - 10.30am - 12.00pm Museum Gems
Sat 13 July - 10.30am - 12.00pm Takeover Day
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Monday 11th February
Tuesday 12th February
Tuesday 12th February
Wednesday 13th February
Friday 15th February
Monday 18th—Friday 22nd Feb
Thursday 28th February
Tuesday 5th March
Friday 8th March
Tuesday 12th March
Friday 15th March

Friday 15th March
Monday 18th March
Friday 22nd March

Friday 29th March

Friday 5th April

Spring Diary Dates

Y5 ICT workshop at Penrice

Football/Netball fixtures v Tywardreath AWAY

Reception & Y6 children height & weight checks

PTFA Glow Disco 5-7pm (School Hall)

Whole School Topic Finale 2:30pm—All parents and carers welcome
Half Term

Year 1 & Year 5 swimming starts

St Piran's Day & Shrove Tuesday!

World Book Day—celebrate your favourite books!

Rearranged fixtures v Pondhu (HOME)

Red Nose Day—non uniform £1 charity donation

Y4 Drama workshop (at Mevagissey)

Y4 Drama workshop (at Penrice)

PTFA KS2 cake sale after school (KS2 children to donate cakes please)
Truro College visit—Jellyfish

Last day of Spring Term—2pm finish

2 ¢ f

[(e@]

Don’t

£5 per

Il ncl udes

Pl ease

child

Cl

F2N) a2YS

ub

I DS NJ

Fi n

{ G dzO A0K22f

forget Fin Club rumrspneveryday

with any additonal siblings

a drink and a snack. Based

book at | east a day in advance
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